i SRS ) . ) .
& m ¥ MINISTERIO * . it I l 1 \/ r 1 1
2 ﬂ., ‘= DE CIENCIA, INNOVACION i EIIELD:
b P Y UNIVERSIDADES INVESTIGACION
Lo N ofinanciado por
a Unién Europea

Acceleration of a Compute-Intensive Algorithm
for Power Electronic Converter Control

Using Versal AI Engines

Fernando Flores, Oscar Lopez Sanchez, Luis Jacobo Alvarez Ruiz de Ojeda, XXXIX Conference on Design of
Circuits and Integrated Systems

Maria Dolores Valdés Pefa, José Manuel Villapun Sanchez
13-15 November, 2024, Catania, Italy

This work was supported in part by MCIN/AEI/10.13039/501100011033 and FEDER, UE under Project PID2021-1241360B-100.



Outline

Introduction
Versal ACAP Architecture

Adaptation and implementation of the
Minimum Infinity-Norm algorithm

Experimental Results and Discussion

Conclusions and Future Work

12

15
22

indra




indra

Introduction

1
- e



Background and motivation

Modern power control applications require

more compute-intensive algorithms.

More demanding timing requirements

for power electronic converter control.

Wide band-gap power semiconductors

with higher switching frequencies.

indra




Use case demo

Cascaded H-bridge converter

G| Cent [TLH cen [T ] cen
il al [ bl L1l nl :I
) cett [T cent [7] || cen
@"’— L | a2 HH b2 L] n2 3 . . oo
Grid . e Minimum Infinity-Norm (MIN)
e cen P cenn J___ cell |

ak _l_ bk ht nk .-_| pOSt-f&Ult strategy
' tested in Zyng-7000.

Transformer
Power cell /
r b 3 q
Ve L1
O W q Bypass
contactor

Rectifier H-bridge

Fault in a power cell. i Y =
Power cell bypassed. Diode rectifiers pw y s

dc generator A
Need for post-fault strategy. pachosEnca

indra

n-phase motor

dSPACE DS1103 PPC
- Zyng-7000

e

=== L_oad resistors

MicroZed board with
Zyng-7000 SocC.




Minimum Infinity-Norm (MIN) base algorithm

Reduces torque ripple during power cell faults while maximizes utilization of the DC-link resources.

PWM references
m; = sign(sin(¢p; — ¢ps))M; for alli # s
n

N n
mg =——[

e [V os(6) + vj sin(9)] +kis;(k — kmicos(¢; — ¢5) |

Vertexes

Torque (N m)

Sector
n s = argmax|M;|
UL' = |u1| e T S\ | *l=1,2,...,n ..
22j=1 k-J|Sm(¢i - ¢])| M; = U;(vgcosg; — vgsing;)

Algorithm implementation in
two embedded architectures

TEO0950 board with Versal SoC.

MicroZed board with Zyng-7000 SoC.
indra




Objectives

Comparison of Versal ACAP and Zyng-7000 architectures for the implementation of a

power electronic converter control algorithm.

Feasibility analysis of adapting a power electronic converter control algorithm to the

Versal Al Engines architecture.

Acceleration of the Minimum Infinity-Norm algorithm using Versal Al Engines as a

demostrator.

indra




indra

Versal ACAP
Architecture

2
- e



Versal ACAP architecture
Scalar Engines Adaptable Engines Intelligent Engines
A A

-
- -

\)

'3 N\ . .
el G AL L Aengnes 7 nm fabric logic.
Cortex-A72 - -
7| seeeEEEEEE" = % ) DSP58s: Located in the PL.
- [ I [ I I ~ N\
I N - ~ | DSPEngines _
Arm Al Engines.
Dual-Core =
Cortex-R5F Costom M
usiom liemory 1
Hierarchy > 4 Hardened Network on Chip
| Y (NoC).
]
- Network-on-Chip >
MIPI 112Gb/s
PCI DDR Nx 100G 600G Direct
CoiX HBM LPDDR LVDS S8Gb/s Ethernet || Gores RF
3.3V GPIO 32Gb/s
A
'

indra




Versal AI Engine architecture

R est

Al Engine Interface

o | | | o o o o o o o
EEI:I:I:I:IEIEII:IDEII:II:I:IEII:II:I

|| | | o

=I:I=I:I=I:Iﬂrl:lﬂl:ll:|l:l:lﬂl:ln

Prodram Instruction Load & Store
g Fetch & Address
Memory .
(16MB] Code Generation
Unit Unit
Fixed Point Floating Point
- 3;;253;?; 512b SIMD 512b SIMD
Vector Unit Vector Unit
Scalar Vector Register Files
Register Files €9
Stall %Jnt;cml, Accurmulator
Handler ebug Stream FIFO
& Trace

AXIM Switch

New key features

Scalar and vectorial
processing units.

AXIS East

16 KB program memory and
32 KB local data memory.

Working frequency can be
either 1 or 1.25 GHz.

Data

Memory
(32KB)

Vector unit optimized for

INT16/CINT16 data types.

1

indra

I




Versal Al Engines array connectivity

indra

= A MM

——= AKXl Stream

-+——  Cascade Stream

Al Engine
Interface Tiles

PS/ AX-MM - N6 C Ext.
PMC =

PL
Programmable

Logic




indra

Adaptation and
implementation of
the MIN algorithm

3
- e



MIN algorithm implementation overview

Processing System (PS) Programable Logic (PL)

« Data types quantization. Data types quantization.

« Algorithm logic adaptation.

Versal Al Engine scalar unit Versal Al Engine vector unit

« Data types quantization. Data types quantization.

« Data memory optimization. Data memory optimization.

* Program memory optimization. Program memory optimization.

Adaptation to intrinsics.




MIN algorithm implementation overview

Versal multiple Al Engines: |
scalar and vector units [

Data types quantization.

Data memory optimization.
Program memory optimization.
(Adaptation to intrinsics).

MIN Algorithm partitioning.

indra




indra

Experimental Results
and Discussion

4
- e



Performance review

Throughput

Zynq-7000 PL
Zyng-7000 PS
Versal PL

1 Al Engine
scalar unit

2 Al Engine
scalar units

1 Al Engine
vector unit

2 Al Engine
vector units

indra

0.18 MSps

0.10 MSps

0.18 MSps

0.36 MSps

0.40 MSps

2.27 MSps

2.56 MSps

5.47 S

12.3 us

5.47 S

2.79 us

2.51 ps

0.44 ps

0.39 s

0.15W

0.42 W

227 W

0.81W

1.33 W

0.81 W

1.33 W

5,809 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMS, 584
FFs, 4 DSPs

6,112 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMS, 587
FFs, 4 DSPs

1 Al Engine

3 Al Engine (2 for compute)

1 Al Engine

3 Al Engine (2 for compute)



Performance review: Throughput

Testcase | Throughput [ Latency [Power [ Hardwarecost YNNI

Zynq-7000 PL
Zyng-7000 PS
Versal PL

1 Al Engine
scalar unit

2 Al Engine
scalar units

1 Al Engine
vector unit

2 Al Engine
vector units

indra

0.18 MSps

0.10 MSps

0.18 MSps

0.36 MSps

0.40 MSps

2.27 MSps

2.56 MSps

5.47 S

12.3 us

5.47 S

2.79 us

2.51 ps

0.44 ps

0.39 s

0.15W

0.42 W

227 W

0.81W

1.33 W

0.81 W

1.33 W

5,809 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMS, 584
FFs, 4 DSPs

6,112 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMS, 587
FFs, 4 DSPs

1 Al Engine

3 Al Engine (2 for compute)

1 Al Engine

3 Al Engine (2 for compute)




Performance review: Latency

Test case | Throughput | Latency [Power | Hardwarecost ______|SNGNEN

Zynq-7000 PL

Zyng-7000 PS

Versal PL

1 Al Engine
scalar unit

2 Al Engine
scalar units

1 Al Engine
vector unit

2 Al Engine
vector units

indra

0.18 MSps

0.10 MSps

0.18 MSps

0.36 MSps

0.40 MSps

2.27 MSps

2.56 MSps

5.47 us

12.3 us

5.47 S

2.79 Us

2.51 us

0.44 us

0.39 us

0.15W

0.42 W

227 W

0.81W

1.33 W

0.81 W

1.33 W

5,809 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMS, 584
FFs, 4 DSPs

6,112 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMS, 587
FFs, 4 DSPs

1 Al Engine

3 Al Engine (2 for compute)

1 Al Engine

3 Al Engine (2 for compute)




Performance review: Power

Test case | Throughput | Latency | Power [Hardwarecost _______SURNANEE

Zynq-7000 PL
Zyng-7000 PS
Versal PL

1 Al Engine
scalar unit

2 Al Engine
scalar units

1 Al Engine
vector unit

2 Al Engine
vector units

indra

0.18 MSps

0.10 MSps

0.18 MSps

0.36 MSps

0.40 MSps

2.27 MSps

2.56 MSps

5.47 S

12.3 us

5.47 S

2.79 us

2.51 ps

0.44 ps

0.39 s

0.15W

0.42 W

227 W

0.81W

1.33 W

0.81W

1.33 W

5,809 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMS, 584
FFs, 4 DSPs

6,112 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMS, 587
FFs, 4 DSPs

1 Al Engine

3 Al Engine (2 for compute)

1 Al Engine

3 Al Engine (2 for compute)




Performance review: Hardware cost

Throughpu

Zynq-7000 PL
Zyng-7000 PS
Versal PL

1 Al Engine
scalar unit

2 Al Engine
scalar units

1 Al Engine
vector unit

2 Al Engine
vector units

indra

0.18 MSps

0.10 MSps

0.18 MSps

0.36 MSps

0.40 MSps

2.27 MSps

2.56 MSps

5.47 S

12.3 us

5.47 S

2.79 us

2.51 ps

0.44 ps

0.39 s

0.15W

0.42 W

227 W

0.81W

1.33 W

0.81 W

1.33 W

5,809 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMS, 584
FFs, 4 DSPs

6,112 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMS, 587
FFs, 4 DSPs

1 Al Engine

3 Al Engine (2 for compute)

1 Al Engine

3 Al Engine (2 for compute)



Performance review: Use case highlights

Throughput

Zyng-7000 PL 0.18 MSps 547us 0.15W 5,809 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMS, 584
FFs, 4 DSPs

Zyng-7000 PS 0.10 MSps 123 pus 042W -

Versal PL 0.18 MSps 547 us 2.27W 6,112 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMS, 587
FFs, 4 DSPs

1 Al Engine 0.36 MSps 2.79us 0.81W 1Al Engine

scalar unit

2 Al Engine 0.40 MSps 251us  1.33W 3 Al Engine (2 for compute)

scalar units

1 Al Engine 2.27 MSps 0.44pus 0.81W 1AlEngine

vector unit

2 Al Engine 2.56 MSps 0.39us 1.33W 3 Al Engine (2 for compute)

vector units

indra




indra

Conclusions and
Future Work

O
- e



Conclusions and future work

Versal Al Engines are suitable for implementing power electronic converter control algorithms.

Versal Al Engines outperform Zyng-7000 in terms of latency and throughput for the implementation of
the Minimum Infinity-Norm algorithm.

Versal PL and Al Engines rise power consumption for these kind of algorithms.

Applicability to high-speed electrical machines with severe timing constraints and to predictive control
algorithms for converters.

indra




i SRS ) . ) .
& m ¥ MINISTERIO * . it I l 1 \/ r 1 1
2 ﬂ., ‘= DE CIENCIA, INNOVACION i EIIELD:
b P Y UNIVERSIDADES INVESTIGACION
Lo N ofinanciado por
a Unién Europea

Acceleration of a Compute-Intensive Algorithm
for Power Electronic Converter Control

Using Versal AI Engines

Fernando Flores, Oscar Lopez Sanchez, Luis Jacobo Alvarez Ruiz de Ojeda, XXXIX Conference on Design of
Circuits and Integrated Systems

Maria Dolores Valdés Pefa, José Manuel Villapun Sanchez
13-15 November, 2024, Catania, Italy

This work was supported in part by MCIN/AEI/10.13039/501100011033 and FEDER, UE under Project PID2021-1241360B-100.



	Diapositiva 1: Acceleration of a Compute-Intensive Algorithm  for Power Electronic Converter Control  Using Versal AI Engines
	Diapositiva 2
	Diapositiva 3: Introduction
	Diapositiva 4: Background and motivation
	Diapositiva 5: Use case demo
	Diapositiva 6: Minimum Infinity-Norm (MIN) base algorithm
	Diapositiva 7: Objectives
	Diapositiva 8: Versal ACAP Architecture 
	Diapositiva 9: Versal ACAP architecture
	Diapositiva 10: Versal AI Engine architecture
	Diapositiva 11: Versal AI Engines array connectivity
	Diapositiva 12: Adaptation and implementation of the MIN algorithm  
	Diapositiva 13: MIN algorithm implementation overview
	Diapositiva 14: MIN algorithm implementation overview
	Diapositiva 15: Experimental Results and Discussion 
	Diapositiva 16: Performance review
	Diapositiva 17: Performance review: Throughput
	Diapositiva 18: Performance review: Latency
	Diapositiva 19: Performance review: Power
	Diapositiva 20: Performance review: Hardware cost
	Diapositiva 21: Performance review: Use case highlights
	Diapositiva 22: Conclusions and Future Work
	Diapositiva 23: Conclusions and future work
	Diapositiva 24: Acceleration of a Compute-Intensive Algorithm  for Power Electronic Converter Control  Using Versal AI Engines

