





Acceleration of a Compute-Intensive Algorithm for Power Electronic Converter Control Using Versal AI Engines

Fernando Flores, Óscar López Sánchez, Luis Jacobo Álvarez Ruiz de Ojeda,

María Dolores Valdés Peña, José Manuel Villapún Sánchez

XXXIX Conference on Design of Circuits and Integrated Systems

13-15 November, 2024, Catania, Italy

This work was supported in part by MCIN/AEI/10.13039/501100011033 and FEDER, UE under Project PID2021-124136OB-I00.

Outline

Introduction	3
Versal ACAP Architecture	8
Adaptation and implementation of the Minimum Infinity-Norm algorithm	12
Experimental Results and Discussion	15
Conclusions and Future Work	22

ındra

Introduction

1

Background and motivation

Modern power control applications require more compute-intensive algorithms.

More demanding timing requirements for power electronic converter control.

Wide band-gap power semiconductors with higher switching frequencies.

Use case demo



Indra

Minimum Infinity-Norm (MIN) base algorithm

Reduces torque ripple during power cell faults while maximizes utilization of the DC-link resources.



Algorithm implementation in two embedded architectures

ındra

TE0950 board with Versal SoC.

6

MicroZed board with Zynq-7000 SoC.



Comparison of Versal ACAP and Zynq-7000 architectures for the implementation of a power electronic converter control algorithm.

Feasibility analysis of adapting a power electronic converter control algorithm to the Versal AI Engines architecture.

Acceleration of the Minimum Infinity-Norm algorithm using Versal AI Engines as a demostrator.



Indra

Versal ACAP Architecture



Versal ACAP architecture



New key features
7 nm fabric logic.
DSP58s: Located in the PL.
AI Engines.
Hardened Network on Chip (NoC).

Indra

Versal AI Engine architecture



Versal AI Engines array connectivity





ındra

Adaptation and implementation of the MIN algorithm

3

MIN algorithm implementation overview

Processing System (PS)

• Data types quantization.

Versal AI Engine scalar unit

- Data types quantization.
- Data memory optimization.
- Program memory optimization.

Programable Logic (PL)

- Data types quantization.
- Algorithm logic adaptation.

Versal AI Engine vector unit

- Data types quantization.
- Data memory optimization.
- Program memory optimization.
- Adaptation to intrinsics.

MIN algorithm implementation overview

Versal multiple AI Engines: scalar and vector units

- Data types quantization.
- Data memory optimization.
- Program memory optimization.
- (Adaptation to intrinsics).
- MIN Algorithm partitioning.

1. Al Engine Tile 2. Tile Memory 25.2 core0 **3. Processing kernel** core0 min first half core1 core1 min second ha Input: mygraph_in (data/input.txt) Output: mygraph_out (data/output.) 4. PL input interface

5. PL output interface



Experimental Results and Discussion



Performance review

Test case	Throughput	Latency	Power	Hardware cost
Zynq-7000 PL	0.18 MSps	5.47 µs	0.15 W	5,809 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMs, 584 FFs, 4 DSPs
Zynq-7000 PS	0.10 MSps	12.3 µs	0.42 W	-
Versal PL	0.18 MSps	5.47 µs	2.27 W	6,112 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMs, 587 FFs, 4 DSPs
1 AI Engine scalar unit	0.36 MSps	2.79 µs	0.81 W	1 AI Engine
2 AI Engine scalar units	0.40 MSps	2.51 µs	1.33 W	3 AI Engine (2 for compute)
1 AI Engine vector unit	2.27 MSps	0.44 µs	0.81 W	1 AI Engine
2 AI Engine vector units	2.56 MSps	0.39 µs	1.33 W	3 AI Engine (2 for compute)



Performance review: Throughput

Test case	Throughput	Latency	Power	Hardware cost	0 0.5	1.0	1.5	2.0	2.5
Zynq-7000 PL	0.18 MSps	5.47 µs	0.15 W	5,809 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMs, 584 FFs, 4 DSPs					
Zynq-7000 PS	0.10 MSps	12.3 µs	0.42 W	-					
Versal PL	0.18 MSps	5.47 µs	2.27 W	6,112 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMs, 587 FFs, 4 DSPs					
1 AI Engine scalar unit	0.36 MSps	2.79 µs	0.81 W	1 AI Engine					
2 AI Engine scalar units	0.40 MSps	2.51 µs	1.33 W	3 AI Engine (2 for compute)					
1 AI Engine vector unit	2.27 MSps	0.44 µs	0.81 W	1 AI Engine					
2 AI Engine vector units	2.56 MSps	0.39 µs	1.33 W	3 AI Engine (2 for compute)					

Performance review: Latency

Test case	Throughput	Latency	Power	Hardware cost	0 2 4 6 8 10 12
Zynq-7000 PL	0.18 MSps	5.47 µs	0.15 W	5,809 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMs, 584 FFs, 4 DSPs	
Zynq-7000 PS	0.10 MSps	12.3 µs	0.42 W	-	
Versal PL	0.18 MSps	5.47 µs	2.27 W	6,112 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMs, 587 FFs, 4 DSPs	
1 AI Engine scalar unit	0.36 MSps	2.79 µs	0.81 W	1 AI Engine	
2 AI Engine scalar units	0.40 MSps	2.51 µs	1.33 W	3 AI Engine (2 for compute)	
1 AI Engine vector unit	2.27 MSps	0.44 µs	0.81 W	1 AI Engine	
2 AI Engine vector units	2.56 MSps	0.39 µs	1.33 W	3 AI Engine (2 for compute)	

Performance review: Power

Test case	Throughput	Latency	Power	Hardware cost	0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0
Zynq-7000 PL	0.18 MSps	5.47 µs	0.15 W	5,809 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMs, 584 FFs, 4 DSPs	
Zynq-7000 PS	0.10 MSps	12.3 µs	0.42 W	-	
Versal PL	0.18 MSps	5.47 µs	2.27 W	6,112 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMs, 587 FFs, 4 DSPs	
1 AI Engine scalar unit	0.36 MSps	2.79 µs	0.81 W	1 AI Engine	
2 AI Engine scalar units	0.40 MSps	2.51 µs	1.33 W	3 AI Engine (2 for compute)	
1 AI Engine vector unit	2.27 MSps	0.44 µs	0.81 W	1 AI Engine	
2 AI Engine vector units	2.56 MSps	0.39 µs	1.33 W	3 AI Engine (2 for compute)	

Performance review: Hardware cost

Test case	Throughput	Latency	Power	Hardware cost
Zynq-7000 PL	0.18 MSps	5.47 µs	0.15 W	5,809 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMs, 584 FFs, 4 DSPs
Zynq-7000 PS	0.10 MSps	12.3 µs	0.42 W	-
Versal PL	0.18 MSps	5.47 µs	2.27 W	6,112 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMs, 587 FFs, 4 DSPs
1 AI Engine scalar unit	0.36 MSps	2.79 µs	0.81 W	1 AI Engine
2 AI Engine scalar units	0.40 MSps	2.51 µs	1.33 W	3 AI Engine (2 for compute)
1 AI Engine vector unit	2.27 MSps	0.44 µs	0.81 W	1 AI Engine
2 AI Engine vector units	2.56 MSps	0.39 µs	1.33 W	3 AI Engine (2 for compute)

Performance review: Use case highlights

Test case	Throughput	Latency	Power	Hardware cost
Zynq-7000 PL	0.18 MSps	5.47 µs	0.15 W	5,809 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMs, 584 FFs, 4 DSPs
Zynq-7000 PS	0.10 MSps	12.3 µs	0.42 W	-
Versal PL	0.18 MSps	5.47 µs	2.27 W	6,112 LUTs, 336 LUTRAMs, 587 FFs, 4 DSPs
1 AI Engine scalar unit	0.36 MSps	2.79 µs	0.81 W	1 AI Engine
2 AI Engine scalar units	0.40 MSps	2.51 µs	1.33 W	3 AI Engine (2 for compute)
1 AI Engine vector unit	2.27 MSps	0.44 µs	0.81 W	1 AI Engine
2 AI Engine vector units	2.56 MSps	0.39 µs	1.33 W	3 AI Engine (2 for compute)





Conclusions and Future Work

5

Conclusions and future work

• Versal AI Engines are suitable for implementing power electronic converter control algorithms.

• Versal AI Engines outperform Zynq-7000 in terms of latency and throughput for the implementation of the Minimum Infinity-Norm algorithm.

• Versal PL and AI Engines rise power consumption for these kind of algorithms.

• Applicability to high-speed electrical machines with severe timing constraints and to predictive control algorithms for converters.









Acceleration of a Compute-Intensive Algorithm for Power Electronic Converter Control Using Versal AI Engines

Fernando Flores, Óscar López Sánchez, Luis Jacobo Álvarez Ruiz de Ojeda,

María Dolores Valdés Peña, José Manuel Villapún Sánchez

XXXIX Conference on Design of Circuits and Integrated Systems

13-15 November, 2024, Catania, Italy

This work was supported in part by MCIN/AEI/10.13039/501100011033 and FEDER, UE under Project PID2021-124136OB-I00.